PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas B. Omer	10/31/2011
Thomas Szarek	10/31/2011
Jefferson C. McBride	10/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AeroVironment, Inc.
Street Address:	181 W. Huntington Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Monrovia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13220197	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-8641

Email: wtang@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wayne L. Tang
Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne L. Tang

Total Attachments: 5

source=ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssign#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssign#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssign#page4.tif

source=ExecutedAssign#page5.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 027183 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Omer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6440 Marquette Street, Unit B, Moorpark, CA 93021, Thomas Szarek, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5728 Oak Bend Ln #406, Oak Park, CA 91377, and Jefferson C. McBride, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1669 E. Jefferson Way, Apt. 307, Simi Valley, CA 93065, have invented a "System and Method of High-Resolution Digital Data Image Transmission" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 29, 2011 as Application No. 13/220,197.

WHEREAS, AeroVironment, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 181 W. Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, CA 91016, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Thomas Omer, Thomas Szarek, and Jefferson C. McBride, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby

13481111.1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027183 FRAME: 0645

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said AeroVironment, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

13481111.1

Page 2 of 2

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: System and Method of High-Resolution Digital Data Image Transmission
Inventor: Thomas Omer
WITNESS MY HAND at SIMI VALLEY, CA, this (city, state)
Monar B. Or INVENTOR NAME

Inventor: Thomas Szarek		
WITNESS MY HAND at _	Simi Valley CA (city, state)	, this
dddddd	ay of $\frac{October}{\text{(month)}}$, $\frac{201}{\text{(year)}}$,

INVENTOR NAME

Inventor: Jefferson C. McBride			
WITNESS MY HAND at	ini Valley (city, sta	CA te)	, this
1012 28th day of	October (month)	, 20 l((year)	<u>.</u> .
INVENTOR NAME			

13481111.1

RECORDED: 11/07/2011

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027183 FRAME: 0649